ELECTRIC POWER
RATINGS GUIDE
GENERATOR SETS
1
CONTENTS
RATINGS GUIDE
Cat® Diesel Generator Sets
 50 Hz Ratings 4

EMCP 4 24
Systems Products 28
Conversion Tables 34
Product Support – Definitions 45
Product Support – Customer Support Agreements 46
Notes 48
CAT GENERATOR SETS
DIESEL
DIESEL 50 HZ
4
CAT 50 Hz DIESEL RATINGS, 6.8 – 250 kVA
kVA Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby Prime
Single Phase Output* 1500 rpm
7.5 6.8 DE7.5E3S C1.1 EU Stage IIIA
11 10 DE11E3S C1.5 EU Stage IIIA
14 13 DE14E3S C2.2 EU Stage IIIA
16.5 15 DE16E3S C2.2 EU Stage IIIA
26 24 DE26E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
26 24 DE26E3S C3.3 EU Stage IIIA
40 36 DE40E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
40 36 DE40E2S C3.3 EU Stage II
50 45 DE50E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
55 50 DE55E3S C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
90 82 DE90E2S C4.4 EU Stage II
90 82 DE90E3S C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
Three Phase Output** 1500 rpm
9.5 8.5 DE9.5E3 C1.1 EU Stage IIIA
13.5 12.5 DE13.5E3 C1.5 EU Stage IIIA
18 16.5 DE18E3 C2.2 EU Stage IIIA
22 20 DE22E3 C2.2 EU Stage IIIA
33 30 DE33E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
33 30 DE33E3 C3.3 EU Stage IIIA
50 45 DE50E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
50 45 DE50E2 C3.3 EU Stage II
55 50 DE55E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
55 50 DE55E2 C4.4 EU Stage II
65 60 DE65E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
65 60 DE65E3 C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
88 80 DE88E0 C4.4 Low BSFC
88 80 DE88E3 C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
110 100 DE110E2 C4.4 EU Stage II
110 100 DE110E3 C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
150 135 DE150E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
165 150 DE165E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
200 180 DE200E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
218 200 DE220E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
250 230 DE250E0 C9 Low BSFC
 *All ratings at 1.0 pf
**All ratings at 0.8 pf
5
DIESEL
50 HZ
CAT 50 Hz DIESEL RATINGS, 250 – 715 kVA
CAT 50 Hz DIESEL RATINGS, 680 – 4000 kVA
kVA Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby Prime
1500 rpm
275 250 DE275E0 C9 Low BSFC
300 275 DE300E0 C9 Low BSFC
300 275 DE300E3 C9 EU Stage IIIA
330 300 DE330E0 C9 Low BSFC
N/A 365 DE365C3 C13 China Non-Road Stage III
N/A 400 DE400C3 C13 China Non-Road Stage III
400 350 DE400E0 C13 Low BSFC
450 400 DE450E0 C13 Low BSFC
450 400 DE450E3 C13 EU Stage IIIA
N/A 455 DE455C3 C15 China Non-Road Stage III
N/A 500 DE500C3 C15 China Non-Road Stage III
500 455 DE500E0 C15 Low BSFC
550 500 DE550E0 C15 Low BSFC
550 500 DE550E3 C15 EU Stage IIIA
605 550 DE605E0 C18 Low BSFC
N/A 600 DE600C3 C18 China Non-Road Stage III
660 600 DE660E0 C18 Low BSFC
715 650 DE715E0 C18 Low BSFC
kVA Generator Set
Model ConfigurationStandby Prime Continuous
1500 rpm

720 rpm
5820 12CM32C
7760 16CM32C
514 rpm
10942 12CM43C
14589 16CM43C
10476 12CM46DF
13968 16CM46DF
11
DIESEL 50 HZ AND 60 HZ – RENTAL POWER RATINGS
CAT 50 Hz RENTAL POWER RATINGS, 150 – 2000 kVA
CAT 60 Hz RENTAL POWER RATINGS, kW AND kVA
kVA Generator Set
Model ConfigurationStandby Prime Continuous
1500 rpm
165 150 — XQP150 EU Stage IIIA and BSFC
300 275 — XQP275 EU Stage IIIA
330 300 — XQP300 BSFC
550 500 — XQP500 EU Stage IIIA and BSFC
— — 1438 XQC1200 Low BSFC/Low Emissions
— — 1893 XQC1600 Low BSFC/Low Emissions
— 2000 1750 XQ2000 DGB™ Low BSFC
ekW Generator Set